Summer Term 2016
Student Tuition and Fee Schedule
Fees Per Semester

1 See detail of selected rates for clinic, technology, and program fees charged by certain programs.

2 The COTA fee goes to the Central Ohio Transit Authority for student bus passes.

2 The recreation fee is a flat fee for four or more credit hours.

* Students pay an additional half credit hour instructional, basic, general, and non-resident fee for each half credit hour of enrollment over 18.
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Fee Type 0.0-0.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0-18.0* 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0
Instructional Fee $ 191.00 $ 38200 $ 76400 $ 1,14600 $ 1,528.00 $ 191000 $ 2,292.00 $ 267400 $ 3,056.00 $ 3438.00 $ 3,820.00 $ 4,20200 $ 4,584.00 $ 4,966.00 $ 534800 $ 5,730.00 $ 6,112.00
General Fee $ 775 $ 1550 $ 3100 $ 4650 $ 6200 $ 7750 $ 93.00 $ 10850 $ 12400 $ 13950 $ 15500 $ 17050 $  186.00 $ 20150 $ 21700 $ 23250 $  248.00
Student Activity Fee $ 25.00 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 25.00 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 25.00
Recreational Fee®* $ ° $ - $ - $ - $ 82.00 $ 8200 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 8200 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00 $ 82.00
Student Union Facility Fee $ 213 $ 425 $ 850 $ 1275 $ 1700 $ 2125 $ 2550 $ 29.75 $ 34.00 $ 3825 $ 4250 $ 46.75 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00 $ 51.00
COTA Bus Service Fee? $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00 $ 9.00
Learning Technology Fee $ 675 $ 1350 $ 27.00 $ 4050 $ 54.00 $ 6750 $ 81.00 $ 9450 $ 10800 $ 12150 $ 18500 $ 14850 $  162.00 $ 162.00 $ 16200 $ 162.00 $  162.00
Program Fee $ 475 $ 950 $ 19.00 $ 2850 $ 38.00 $ 4750 $ 57.00 $ 66.50 $ 76.00 $ 8550 $ 9500 $ 10450 $  114.00 $ 11400 $ 11400 $ 11400 $  114.00

[ OhioResidentTotal & 24638 § 45675 § 68350 § 130625 § 161500 § 220975 § 260450 § 308925 § 351400 § 393875 § 436350 $ 478925 § 521300| |6 561050 S 600800 § 640550 § 680300

Non-Resident Fee $ 361.00 $ 722.00 $ 144400 $ 2,166.00 $ 2,888.00 $ 3,610.00 $ 433200 $ 505400 $ 577600 $ 649800 $ 722000 $ 7,942.00 $ 8,664.00 $ 9,386.00 $ 10,108.00 $ 10,830.00 $ 11,552.00
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